11-20-09

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



11-25-2009



3581661

OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

lo. 520.34535X00

| Ole | Opy thereof. | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Media Partners Co., Ltd. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CDM Partners Co., Ltd. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Street Address: 3-1-1 Higashi Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku Tokyo, Japan | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: August 26, 2008. | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | |
| ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | |
| C) Other: | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being file. | d together with a new application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent Registration No.(s): | | |
| , | 1. 5,828,648; 2. 5,871,881; 3. 6,014,364; and 4. 5,966,367 | | |
| Additional number(s) attac | hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ <u>No</u> | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved | | |
| Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 17 TH STREET N., SUITE 1800 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22209 | 8. Payment Information: | | |
| Phone: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com | a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 1024 Expiration date: 06/10 b. Deposit Account Number: 01-2135 | | |
| | Authorized User Name: Melvin Kraus | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoling is a true copy of the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy | | |
| William I. Solomon, Reg. No. 28,565 Signature Date | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | |
| Total number of pages including cov | er sheet, attachments, and document: 8 | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12 කට විප්රම සමුවින්වලට විජ**විවද**වා විසිළිමිරේම

11 15021

150.30 34

CERTIFICATE OF CLOSED MATTERS ON RECORD

3-1-1 Higashi Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo CDM Partners Co., Ltd.
Corporate Registration No. 0133-01-026001

| Trade Name | Media Partners Co., Ltd. | | |
|---|--|---|--|
| | CDM Partners Co., Ltd. | Changed: 26 August 2008 Filed: 28 August 2008 | |
| Head Office | 3-1-1 Higashi Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo | | |
| Method of Making Public Announcements | To be made by the method of publication in the Official Gazette. | | |
| Date of Establishment | 20 November 2007 | | |
| Purposes | The design, production, sale and import and export of various types of visual software and audio software such as DVD software and CD software The planning, production, and distribution of films and television programmes, and the acquisition, purchase, import and export, and sale of video distribution rights The design, production and sale of books and publications The design, production and sale of multimedia publications such as CD-ROMs. The design, production and transmission of mobile broadband CS broadcast image contents. The sale and wholesaling of image software toys teaching materials publications The planning, production and running of various events All business incidental to the various items above. The production and sale of music, video and other recorded media (such as compact discs, digital video discs, Blu-ray discs, etc.) The production and sale of original recordings for the production of optical data recording media (compact discs, digital video discs, hard discs, Blu-ray discs and the like) The acquisition, control, transfer and licensing of industrial property rights such as patent rights, utility model rights, design rights and trademark rights as well as intangible property rights such as copyrights and rights related to copyrights, as well as acting as agent for said activities The sale, exchange and rental of property as well as agency and mediation for such activities together with the possession and maintenance and management of and investment in property. All business incidental to each of the items enumerated above. | | |
| Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued | Changed: 26 August 2008 Filed: 28 August 2008 240 | | |
| Total Number of Shares Issued together with their | ber of Shares Total number of issued shares: | | |
| Class and Number | Total number of issued shares: 200 | Changed: 1 October 2008 Filed: 9 October 2008 | |

Reference No.: Chi 182694 * Deleted matters indicated by underlining.

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0096

1/3

3-1-1 Higashi Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo

CDM Partners Co., Ltd.
Corporate Registration No. 0133-6

| Corporate Registration No | | |
|--|---|------------------------------|
| Amount of Capital Stock | 3,000,000 Yen | |
| | 10,000,000 Yen | Changed: 1 October 2008 |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 |
| Rule to Restrict Acquisition of Shares by Transfer | The acquisition of Shares of the Company by transfer may not be carried out without the consent of the Board of Directors of the Company. | |
| Particulars Regarding Officers | Yasuhiro NARAWAKI, Director | |
| Officers | | Resigned: 26 August 2008 |
| | | Filed: 28 August 2008 |
| | Shuichiro KUROIWA, Director | |
| | | Resigned: 26 August 2008 |
| | | Filed: 28 August 2008 |
| | Mitsunari SAKAMOTO, Director | Appointed: 26 August 2008 |
| | | Filed: 28 August 2008 |
| | Mitsuyuki HARADA, Director | Appointed: 26 August 2008 |
| | | Filed: 28 August 2008 |
| | Hideshi SHIMABUKURO, Director | Appointed: 26 September 2008 |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 |
| | Katsumi NAGAI, Director | Appointed: 26 September 2008 |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 |
| | Takashi KAWABATA, Director | Appointed: 26 September 2008 |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 |
| | Tadamori KAZAMA, Director | Appointed: 26 September 2008 |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 |
| | Katsumi AKENAKA, Director | Appointed: 26 September 2008 |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 |
| | · | |

Reference No.: Chi 182694 * Deleted matters indicated by underlining.

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0097

2/3

3-1-1 Higashi Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo CDM Partners Co., Ltd.

| Corporate | Registration | No. 01 | 133-0 | 01-026001 |
|-----------|--------------|--------|-------|-----------|
| | | | | |

| Corporate Registration No. 0133-01-026001 | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------|--|
| | 201 Kurihara White House, 1-32-6 | | |
| 1 | Zenpukuji, Suginami-ku, Tokyo | | |
| | Yasuhiro NARAWAKI, Representative | <u></u> | |
| | <u>Director</u> | Retired: 26 August 2008 | |
| | | Filed: 28 August 2008 | |
| | No. 2332 Shimotsuruma, Yamato-shi, Kanagawa-ken | Appointed: 26 August 2008 | |
| | Mitsunari SAKAMOTO, Representative Director | Filed: 28 August 2008 | |
| | 1-8-3 Takaido Higashi, Suginami-ku, Tokyo Mitsuyuki HARADA, Representative Director | Appointed: 26 August 2008 | |
| | | Filed: 28 August 2008 | |
| | 1-12-5 Taishido, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo Hideshi SHIMABUKURO, | Appointed: 26 September 2008 | |
| | Representative Director | Filed: 9 October 2008 | |
| | Nobuya SUZUKI, Auditor | Appointed: 26 September 2008 | |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 | |
| | Sachiko MIYAZAKI, Auditor | Appointed: 26 September 2008 | |
| | | Filed: 9 October 2008 | |
| Matters regarding | | | |
| Company with Board of | | | |
| Directors | Established: 26 September 2008 Filed: 9 October 2008 | | |
| Matters regarding Company with Board of | | | |
| Statutory Auditors | Established: 26 September 2008 Filed: 9 October 2008 | | |
| Matters related to Registration Entries | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

This is a document to certify that all matters recorded in the register that are closed..

(Governed by the Toshima Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

11 May 2009

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Koichi SAITO

[Sealed: Registrar, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau]

Reference No.: Chi 182694 * Deleted matters indicated by underlining.

3/3

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0098

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都豊島区東池袋三丁目1番1号 株式会社CDMパートナーズ 会社法人等番号 0133-01-026001

| 商号 | 株式会社メディアパートナーズ | | |
|------------------|---|---|--|
| | | | |
| | 株式会社CDMパートナーズ | 平成20年 8月26日変更 | |
| | | 平成20年 8月28日登記 | |
| 本 店 | 東京都豊島区東池袋三丁目1番1号 | | |
| 公告をする方法 | 官報に掲載する方法により行う。 | | |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 平成19年11月20日 | | |
| | 1. DVDソフト・CDソフトなど各種映像ソフト及び音楽ソフトの企画、制作、販売並びに輸出入 2. 映画・テレビ番組の企画、制作、配給、映像配信権の取得、買付け、輸出 入及び販売 3. 書籍出版物の企画、制作、販売 4. CD-ROMなどのマルチメディア出版物の企画、制作、販売 5. モバイル・ブロードバンド・CS放送の映像コンテンツの企画、制作及び 配信 6. 映像ソフト・玩具・教材・書籍の販売及び卸売 7. 各種イベントの企画、製作及び運営 8. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務 | | |
| | 音楽、映像等の記録済み媒体(コンパクトテスク、ブルーレイディスクなど)の製造及び 光情報記録媒体(コンパクトディスク、デジディスク、ブルーレイディスクなど)の製造 特許権、実用新案権、意匠権、商標権などの作隣接権等の無体財産権の取得、管理、譲渡業務 不動産の売買・交換・賃貸借及びそれらの代有及び保守管理、運用 前各号に付帯する一切の業務平成20年8月26日変更 | 販売 タルビデオディスク、ハード 用原盤の製造及び販売 工業所有権及び著作権及び著 、使用許諾及びそれらの代行 | |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 240株 | | |
| 発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数 <u>6 0 株</u> | | |
| 発行済株式の総数 平成20年1 | | | |
| | 200株 | 平成20年10月 9日登記 | |

整理番号 ノ425242

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/3

REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0099

| 資本金の額 | 金300万円 | <u> </u> | |
|---------------|-----------|----------------|--|
| | 金1000万 | ·円 | 平成 2 0 年 1 0 月 1 日変更 平成 2 0 年 1 0 月 9 日登記 |
| 株式の譲渡制限に関する規定 | 当会社の株式ない。 | を譲渡により取得するには、枝 | *主総会の承認を受けなければなら |
| 役員に関する事項 | 取締役 | 奈良 脇 康 弘 | |
| | | | 平成20年 8月26日辞任 |
| | 取締役 | 黒岩修一郎 | 平成20年 8月28日登記 |
| | | | 平成20年 8月26日辞任 |
| | | | 平成20年 8月28日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 坂 本 光 成 | 平成20年 8月26日就任 |
| | | | 平成20年 8月28日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 原田幸生 | 平成20年 8月26日就任 |
| | 取締役 | 島 袋 秀 司 | 平成20年 8月28日登記 平成20年 9月26日就任 |
| | | | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 長井克美 | 平成20年 9月26日就任 |
| | | | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 川幡隆之 | 平成20年 9月26日就任 |
| | 取締役 | | 平成 2 0 年 1 0 月 9 日登記 平成 2 0 年 9 月 2 6 日就任 |
| | Eradah IV | / IE- I#V | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 竹 中 克 己 | 平成20年 9月26日就任 |
| | | | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |

整理番号 ノ425242 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示す。

2/3

REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0100

東京都豊島区東池袋三丁目1番1号 株式会社CDMパートナーズ 会社法人等番号 0133-01-026001

| | 東京都杉並区善福寺一丁目32番6号栗原ホワイトハウス201 | |
|---|---|---|
| | 代表取締役 奈良脇康弘 | |
| | | 平成20年 8月26日退任 |
| | | 平成20年 8月28日登記 |
| | 神奈川県大和市下鶴間2332番地 | 平成20年 8月26日就任 |
| | 代表取締役 坂 本 光 成 | 平成20年 8月28日登記 |
| | 東京都杉並区高井戸東一丁目8番3号 | 平成20年 8月26日就任 |
| gette still a | 代表取締役 原 田 幸 生 | 平成20年 8月28日登記 |
| | 東京都世田谷区太子堂一丁目 1 2 番 5 号 | 平成20年 9月26日就任 |
| 代表取締役 島 袋 秀 司 | 平成20年10月 9日登記 | |
| | 監査役 鈴木伸也 | 平成20年 9月26日就任 |
| | 도 하는 소수는 보통한 경험 및 보통한 경험에 발표하는 경험에 있는 경험에 있는 경험에 있는 경험에 가장 함께 되었다. 그런 | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |
| | 監査役 宮崎佐和子 | 平成20年 9月26日就任 |
| | | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |
| 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 平成20年 9月26日設定 | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |
| 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 | 平成20年 9月26日設定 | 平成20年10月 9日登記 |
| 登記記録に関する 事項 | 平成20年5月20日東京都新宿区高田馬場一丁 | 目31番8号から本店移転 平成20年 6月13日登記 |
| | 平成20年10月2日東京都港区芝三丁目6番1 | 0号に本店移転 平成20年10月20日登記 平成20年10月20日閉鎖 |
| | | |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局豊島出張所管轄)

平成21年 8月13日

東京法務局 登記官

齊 藤 孝



3/3